

NOTICE

COVID-19 RELATED MEASURES

Guidelines have been issued by the World Health Organisation, the Government of India, Government of Karnataka, Snehadhara Foundation about precautions to be taken by various stakeholders in view of the Covid-19 pandemic. Such guidelines provide some general precautions to be taken to avoid infection.

Snehadhara Foundation aims to ensure the safety and health of the children and adults with special needs who attend its Direct Care Centre as well as of its staff and facilitators. To meet its aim, Snehadhara Foundation has developed detailed and meticulous guidelines and procedures for running its Direct Care Centre subject to safety precautions in view of the Covid-19 pandemic.

A forerunner in the space of care and support of persons with needs, Snehadhara Foundation is one of very few organisations to come up with a voluntary Standard Operating Procedure (SOP) to prevent the spread of Covid-19 in its premises, even as regulatory measures for the same are presently meagre.

If you have any questions related to this notification or SOP, please feel free to contact us on contact@snehadharafoundation.org

For SNEHADHARA FOUNDATION

Managing Trustee/ Chairman/ Secretary/ Treceurer/ Authorised Signatory

> S.Sarangan Managing Trustee

> Date:30th May 2020